
MAY 17, 2022 PRIMARY ELECTION   
Filed County Candidate List – 3/8/2022   

 

Elections 1/ Forms/County Candidates Filed Rev. 7/19 

County Commissioner 
Position #2 
4 yr. term 

County Commissioner 
Position #3 
4 yr. term 

County Clerk 
4 yr. term 

County Sheriff 
4 yr. term 

 

John W Sweet 
1291 N 9th St 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
(541) 217-8135 
J.sweet1@charter.net 
Filed 12/16/2021 

 

Melissa T Cribbins 
410 Date Ave 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
(541) 297-5639 
Mtcribbins@hotmail.com 
Filed 12/22/2021 

 

Diane Rich 
3840 Buccaneer LN 
North Bend, OR 97459 
(541) 912-4014 
Drich77777@gmail.com  
Filed 2/18/2022 

 

M A Kinnaird 
1257 N Elliott St 
Coquille, OR 97423 
(541) 297-0604 
Kinnairdforsheriff@gmail.com 
Filed 9/24/2021 
 

 

Pam Lewis 
94386 McNeely Ln 
Coquille, OR 97423 
(541) 396-4348 
Plewis2373@gmail.com 
Filed 1/18/2022 

 

Chase Carlson 
PO Box 40 
Coquille, OR 97423 
(541) 294-4541 
Chasecarlson@webnet.net 
Filed 2/7/2022 

 

Matthew Borgens 
2750 33rd St 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
(541) 290-3155 
Mrborgens1@gmail.com 
Filed 2/17/2022 

 

Gabe Fabrizio 
250 N Baxter St 
Coquille, OR 97423 
(541) 435-4938 
Gabe4sheriff@gmail.com 
Filed 10/7/2021 
 

 

Cristina Bettesworth 
63082 Dungeness Dr 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
(541) 667-7085 
Cbettesworth7@gmail.com 
Filed 3/8/2022 

 

Rod Taylor 
Po Box 2127 
Bandon, OR 97411 
(541) 404-6825 
Rod@rodforcoos.com 
Filed 2/22/2022 
 

 

Julie Brecke 
700 N 9th St 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
(541) 404-8255 
Juliebrecke@gmail.com 
Filed 2/28/2022 
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